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■Consolidated Statement of Income ■Consolidated Balance Sheet (million yen)

FY2022 FY2023 FY2022 FY2023

Results Results Plans Results YOY Ratio to the plan Results Results Results YOY

136,568 144,743 144,700 177,366 32,622 32,666 90,537 93,034 101,251 8,216

135,478 144,436 141,800 152,676 8,240 10,876 73,500 76,719 83,229 6,509

134,407 141,758 140,600 149,415 7,657 8,815 17,036 16,315 18,022 1,706

1,070 2,678 1,200 3,261 583 2,061 47,663 48,367 52,545 4,178

13,444 15,139 13,950 14,149 △990 199 Debt
（including Corporate bond）

10,679 10,332 14,984 4,651

Rate 9.9% 10.5% 9.8% 9.3% △1.2P △0.5P 34,647 35,190 45,181 9,991

13,136 14,341 13,650 13,161 △1,180 △488 Short-term debt
（including Corporate bond）

2,506 1,808 12,126 10,318

Rate 9.8% 10.1% 9.7% 8.8% △1.3P △0.9P 13,016 13,176 7,363 △5,812

308 797 300 988 190 688 Long-term debt
（including Corporate bond） 8,172 8,524 2,858 △5,666

Rate 28.8% 29.8% 25.0% 30.3% 0.5P 5.3P 42,873 44,667 48,705 4,038

8,609 9,447 9,850 10,091 644 241 41,415 42,646 44,251 1,605

4,835 5,691 4,100 4,057 △1,634 △42 784 1,352 3,371 2,018

Rate 3.6% 3.9% 2.9% 2.7% △1.2P △0.2P 673 668 1,083 414

4,904 5,918 3,970 4,306 △1,612 336

Rate 3.6% 4.1% 2.8% 2.8% △1.3P 0.0P

3,748 4,200 4,540 4,670 470 130

Rate 2.8% 2.9% 3.2% 3.1% 0.2P △0.1P

￥363.0 ￥191.0 ￥197.5 ￥203.0 ￥12.0 ￥5.5

Rate 78.1% 73.3% 70.2% 70.0% △3.3P △0.2P

Construction contracts

Other

Operating profit

Ordinary profit

Total assets

Current assets

Fixed assets

Total liabilities

Current libilities

Fixed libilities

Net assets

Shareholders' equity

Non-controlling interests

Orders

Net sales

Construction contracts

Profit attributable to

Owners of parent

Dividend（Result・Plan）

Selling,general and
administrative expenses

Accumulated other
comprehensive income

１．Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31 , 2024

FY2024 FY2024

Other

Gross profit

Dividend payout ratio

FY2023 FY2024

Results Results

7.3% 4.5%

9.7% 10.2%

47.3% 47.0%

ROIC

ROE

Capital adequacy ratio

FY2023 FY2024

Results Results

4.7% 4.1%

5.5% 4.9%Cost of Shareholders’ Equity

WACC

■Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows

1,563 1,354 △3,169 △4,523

△2,264 934 2,649 1,715

△2,267 △3,661 1,410 5,071

12,898 11,796 13,031 1,235

Cash Flows from
　　　Operating Activities

Cash Flows from
　　　Investing Activities

Cash and Cash Equivalents

at end of year

Cash Flows from

　　　Financing Activities

1



■Non-Consolidated Statement of Income ■Non-Consolidated Balance Sheet (million yen)

FY2022 FY2023 FY2022 FY2023

Results Results Plans Results YOY Ratio to the plan Results Results Results YOY

133,986 135,943 135,000 168,393 32,449 33,393 84,959 85,917 92,463 6,545

110,110 113,277 108,000 146,168 32,890 38,168 66,610 68,204 73,119 4,915

23,876 22,666 27,000 22,224 △441 △4,775 18,348 17,713 19,343 1,630

132,476 132,800 131,000 142,156 9,355 11,156 42,658 42,871 47,537 4,665

132,071 132,247 130,600 141,737 9,489 11,137 Debt
（including Corporate bond） 8,100 8,100 13,100 5,000

107,725 106,972 108,600 121,979 15,007 13,379 32,167 31,813 41,932 10,118

24,346 25,275 22,000 19,757 △5,517 △2,242 Short-term debt
（including Corporate bond） 2,160 1,460 11,800 10,340

405 553 400 419 △133 19 10,490 11,057 5,604 △5,452

13,035 13,194 12,620 11,374 △1,820 △1,245 Long-term debt
（including Corporate bond） 5,940 6,640 1,300 △5,340

Rate 9.8% 9.9% 9.6% 8.0% △1.9P △1.6P 42,300 43,046 44,926 1,880

12,898 12,961 12,485 11,246 △1,714 △1,238 41,304 41,942 42,528 585

Rate 9.8% 9.8% 9.6% 7.9% △1.9P △1.7P 996 1,103 2,398 1,294

9,899 9,007 - 8,750 △257 -

Rate 9.2% 8.4% - 7.2% △1.2P - Capital adequacy ratio 49.8% 50.1% 48.6% △1.5P

2,998 3,953 - 2,496 △1,457 -

Rate 12.3% 15.6% - 12.6% △3.0P -

137 233 135 128 △105 △6

Rate 34.0% 42.2% 33.8% 30.5% △11.7P △3.3P

8,080 8,490 8,900 9,069 578 168

4,271 4,587 - 5,158 570 -

3,809 3,902 - 3,910 7 -

4,954 4,704 3,720 2,305 △2,398 △1,414

Rate 3.7% 3.5% 2.8% 1.6% △1.9P △1.2P

5,031 4,878 3,650 2,568 △2,309 △1,081

Rate 3.8% 3.7% 2.8% 1.8% △1.9P △1.0P

3,928 3,607 4,380 3,639 32 △740

Rate 3.0% 2.7% 3.3% 2.6% △0.1P △0.7P

Total assets

Current assets

Fixed assets

Net assets

Shareholders' equity

Fixed liabilities

Current liabilities

Total liabilities

Personnel expenses

Other Expenses

Operating profit

Ordinary profit

Net income

Construction contracts

Building construction

Civil Engineering

Other

Selling,general and
 administrative expenses

2．Non-Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31 , 2024

FY2024FY2024

Valuation and translation
adjustments

Orders

Building construction

Civil Engineering

Net sales

Construction contracts

Building construction

Civil Engineering

Other

Gross profit

2



■Consolidated subsidiary （million yen）

FY2023 FY2025 FY2023 FY2025 FY2023 FY2025

Results Plan Results YOY Ratio to the plan Plans Results Plan Results YOY Ratio to the plan Plans Results Plan Results YOY Ratio to the plan Plans

Net sales 3,400 4,700 3,358 △41 △1,341 3,600 7,485 5,300 6,426 △1,058 1,126 5,900 168 150 171 2 21 178

Operating profit 32 110 392 360 282 210 1,217 560 1,638 421 1,078 840 32 21 33 1 12 41

Ordinary profit 65 120 397 332 277 220 1,300 575 1,753 452 1,178 920 32 21 33 1 12 41

Net income 55 96 333 277 237 185 1,074 475 1,449 374 974 765 20 15 21 1 6 27

FY2023 FY2025 FY2023 FY2025 FY2023 FY2025

Results Plan Results YOY Ratio to the plan Plans Results Plan Results YOY Ratio to the plan Plans Results Plan Results YOY Ratio to the plan Plans

Total assets 1,282 —　　 2,558 1,276 —　　 —　　 4,060 —　　 4,979 918 —　　 —　　 457 —　　 360 △96 —　　 —　　

Liability with interest 30 —　　 135 105 —　　 —　　 —　　 —　　 —　　 —　　 —　　 —　　 —　　 —　　 —　　 —　　 —　　 —　　

Net assets 558 —　　 958 400 —　　 —　　 2,190 —　　 3,833 1,643 —　　 —　　 282 —　　 286 3 —　　 —　　

■Consolidated subsidiary　（ PFI ）

<Overview of PFI>

FY2023 FY2025

Results Plan Results YOY Ratio to the plan Plans

Net sales 619 602 585 △33 △16 596

Operating profit 29 27 25 △4 △1 25

Ordinary profit 21 20 20 0 0 20

Net income 16 16 15 0 0 16

FY2023 FY2025

Results Plan Results YOY Ratio to the plan Plans

Total assets 2,975 —　　 2,597 △377 —　　 —　　

Liability with interest 2,354 —　　 1,994 △360 —　　 —　　

Loan value 109 —　　 109 0 —　　 —　　

Net assets 268 —　　 284 15 —　　 —　　

Name

Capital stock：95 Capital stock：389

Balance Sheet
FY2024

Statement of Income

PFI（3companies）　Total

FY2024

Investment ratio：80% Investment ratio：80%

10

Balance Sheet

Statement of Income
FY2024 FY2024 FY2024

FY2024 FY2024 FY2024

 Building painting and repair work contractors Equipment work business、Building maintenance business Insuranceagency

Investment ratio：100%

３．Results Overview of Group Companies

SINGAPORE PAINTS & CONTRACTOR PTE. LTD. EVERGREEN ENGINEERING ＆ CONSTRUCTION PTE. LTD. Asanuma Tatemono Corporation

Capital stock：20

Utsunomiya Sato No Mori Funeral Hall

Sakurai School Lunch Facility

Odawara Funeral Hall

42.5%10

50.0%10

Investment
ratio

Relations Capitalstock

40.0% Parent company lending funds

Parent company lending funds

Parent company lending funds
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（million yen）

FY2023 FY2023

Results Results YOY Plans 2 years ago ratio YOY Results Results YOY Plans 2 years ago ratio YOY

144,743 177,366 32,622 141,200 △3,543 △36,166 135,943 168,393 32,449 135,000 △943 △33,393

122,065 152,123 30,057 —　 —　 —　 113,277 146,168 32,890 111,000 △2,277 △35,168

22,678 25,243 2,564 —　 —　 —　 22,666 22,224 △441 24,000 1,333 1,775

144,436 152,676 8,240 153,660 9,223 983 132,800 142,156 9,355 143,400 10,599 1,243

141,758 149,415 7,657 152,500 10,741 3,084 132,247 141,737 9,489 143,000 10,752 1,262

116,456 128,961 12,505 —　 —　 —　 106,972 121,979 15,007 122,000 15,027 20

25,301 20,453 △4,848 —　 —　 —　 25,275 19,757 △5,517 21,000 △4,275 1,242

2,678 3,261 583 1,160 △1,518 △2,101 553 419 △133 400 △153 △19

15,139 14,149 △990 16,100 960 1,950 13,194 11,374 △1,820 14,110 915 2,735

Rate 10.5% 9.3% △1.2P 10.5% 0.0P 1.2P 9.9% 8.0% △1.9P 9.8% △0.1P 1.8P

14,341 13,161 △1,180 15,750 1,408 2,588 12,961 11,246 △1,714 13,980 1,018 2,733

Rate 10.1% 8.8% △1.3P 10.3% 0.2P 1.5P 9.8% 7.9% △1.9P 9.8% 0.0P 1.9P

797 988 190 350 △447 △638 233 128 △105 130 △103 1

Rate 29.8% 30.3% 0.5P 30.2% 0.4P △0.1P 42.2% 30.5% △11.7P 32.5% △9.7P 2.0P

9,447 10,091 644 10,170 722 78 8,490 9,069 578 8,890 399 △178

5,691 4,057 △1,634 5,930 238 1,872 4,704 2,305 △2,398 5,220 515 2,914

Rate 3.9% 2.7% △1.2P 3.9% 0.0P 1.2P 3.5% 1.6% △1.9P 3.6% 0.1P 2.0P

5,918 4,306 △1,612 5,820 △98 1,513 4,878 2,568 △2,309 5,060 181 2,491

Rate 4.1% 2.8% △1.3P 3.8% △0.3P 1.0P 3.7% 1.8% △1.9P 3.5% △0.2P 1.7P

4,200 4,670 470 4,020 △180 △650 3,607 3,639 32 3,500 △107 △139

Rate 2.9% 3.1% 0.2P 2.6% △0.3P △0.5P 2.7% 2.6% △0.1P 2.4% △0.3P △0.2P

￥191.0 ￥203.0 ￥12.0 ＊￥35.0 —　 —　

Rate 73.3% 70.0% △3.3P 70.3% △3.0P 0.3P

*Since we plan to divide the strains by 5 per common stock, using August 1, 2024 as the
effective date, we are describing the amount of the amount to be paid for in terms of the
expected distribution per strain in March 2025, taking into account the effect of the split.Dividend payout ratio

Civil engineering

Other

Gross profit

Construction contracts

Other

Selling,general and
administrative expenses

Operating profit

Ordinary profit

Net income

Dividend（Resultl・Plan）

Building construction

４．Forecast for the Fiscal year Ending March 31, 2025

Consolidated Non-Consolidated

FY2024 FY2025 FY2024 FY2025

Orders

Building construction

Civil engineering

Net sales

Construction contracts

4



（million yen）

Proportion Proportion YOY Proportion Proportion YOY

■By Type of Business ■By Clients

Public 11,131 9.8% 18,376 12.6% 7,245 Central 17,096 71.8% 12,650 39.3% △4,447

Private 102,146 90.2% 127,791 87.4% 25,645 Local 6,701 28.2% 19,528 60.7% 12,827

113,277 100.0% 146,168 100.0% 32,891 23,798 100.0% 32,178 100.0% 8,380

Public 12,666 55.9% 13,801 62.1% 1,135 Manufacturing industry 37,496 33.4% 34,925 25.6% △2,571

Private 9,999 44.1% 8,423 37.9% △1,576 Non-Manufacturing industry 74,649 66.6% 101,289 74.4% 26,640

22,666 100.0% 22,224 100.0% △441 112,145 100.0% 136,214 100.0% 24,069

Total Public 23,798 17.5% 32,178 19.1% 8,380 135,943 168,393 32,449

Private 112,145 82.5% 136,214 80.9% 24,069

135,943 100.0% 168,393 100.0% 32,449

■By Type of Projects ■By region

Office 8,270 7.3% 9,596 6.6% 1,326 6,834 5.0% 8,248 4.9% 1,414

Hotel 129 0.1% 5,891 4.0% 5,762 7,309 5.4% 7,437 4.4% 128

Shop ・Amusement 4,858 4.3% 2,017 1.4% △2,840 50,826 37.4% 65,552 38.9% 14,725

Factory・Warehouse 34,565 30.5% 56,324 38.5% 21,759 Overseas 386 0.3% 1,269 0.8% 884

Housing 32,090 28.3% 31,227 21.4% △863 10,190 7.5% 14,662 8.7% 4,472

Education 10,065 8.9% 4,914 3.4% △5,151 42,241 31.1% 47,034 27.9% 4,793

Medical・Welfare 809 0.7% 13 0.0% △796 7,650 5.6% 12,089 7.2% 4,439

Other 4,934 4.4% 1,444 1.0% △3,490 10,890 8.0% 13,368 7.9% 2,478

Renovation 17,553 15.5% 34,737 23.8% 17,184 135,943 100.0% 168,393 100.0% 32,449

113,277 100.0% 146,168 100.0% 32,891

Erosion flood control 1,615 7.1% 1,399 6.3% △216

Railway 1,239 5.5% 4,101 18.5% 2,863

Water and Sewage 2,047 9.0% 5,418 24.4% 3,372 ※Only new orders

Develop 4,646 20.5% 3,083 13.9% △1,563 15,842 13.1% 19,471 12.8% 3,628

Road 5,842 25.8% 2,097 9.4% △3,746 12,581 10.4% 15,839 10.4% 3,258

Other 7,274 32.1% 6,124 27.6% △1,151 69,652 57.6% 44,021 28.9% △25,630

22,666 100.0% 22,224 100.0% △441 22,891 18.9% 72,748 47.8% 49,856

135,943 168,393 32,449 120,967 100.0% 152,081 100.0% 31,113

FY2024

5．Breakdown of Orders （Non-Consolidated）

FY2023 FY2023FY2024

Total

Total

Total

Total

Hokkaido
Tohoku
Tokyo

Nagoya
Osaka

Hiroshima
Kyushu

less than 500

500 to 1,000

1,000 to 3,000

more than 3,000

Building
construction

Civil
engineering

Building
construction

Civil
engineering

Public

Private

■By Volume of Projects

5



（million yen）

Proportion Proportion YOY Proportion Proportion YOY

■By Type of Business ■By Clients

Public 18,442 17.2% 15,974 13.1% △2,467 Central 19,138 54.4% 19,061 68.1% △76

Private 88,529 82.8% 106,004 86.9% 17,475 Local 16,056 45.6% 8,912 31.9% △7,143

106,972 100.0% 121,979 100.0% 15,007 35,195 100.0% 27,974 100.0% △7,220

Public 16,752 66.3% 12,000 60.7% △4,752 Manufacturing industry 22,451 23.1% 35,941 31.6% 13,489

Private 8,522 33.7% 7,757 39.3% △765 Non-Manufacturing industry 74,600 76.9% 77,821 68.4% 3,220

25,275 100.0% 19,757 100.0% △5,517 97,052 100.0% 113,762 100.0% 16,709

Total Public 35,195 26.6% 27,974 19.7% △7,220 132,247 141,737 9,489

Private 97,052 73.4% 113,762 80.3% 16,709

132,247 100.0% 141,737 100.0% 9,489

■By Type of Projects ■By region

Office 6,698 6.3% 13,295 10.9% 6,596 5,505 4.2% 4,326 3.1% △1,178

Hotel 2,409 2.3% 3,532 2.9% 1,123 5,697 4.3% 6,822 4.8% 1,124

Shop ・Amusement 1,658 1.6% 4,140 3.4% 2,482 47,369 35.8% 49,724 35.1% 2,355

Factory・Warehouse 26,986 25.2% 40,544 33.2% 13,558 Overseas 275 0.2% 579 0.4% 304

Housing 35,846 33.5% 27,410 22.5% △8,435 19,386 14.7% 12,665 8.9% △6,721

Education 9,867 9.2% 8,710 7.1% △1,157 39,912 30.2% 48,672 34.3% 8,760

Medical・Welfare 2,820 2.6% 1,521 1.2% △1,299 7,538 5.7% 6,776 4.8% △762

Other 3,308 3.1% 2,935 2.4% △372 6,837 5.2% 12,749 9.0% 5,912

Renovation 17,376 16.2% 19,887 16.3% 2,511 132,247 100.0% 141,737 100.0% 9,489

106,972 100.0% 121,979 100.0% 15,007

Erosion flood control 1,313 5.2% 1,191 6.0% △121

Railway 3,076 12.2% 2,237 11.3% △838

Water and Sewage 5,958 23.6% 3,511 17.8% △2,446

Develop 5,752 22.8% 3,962 20.1% △1,789 16,503 12.5% 19,594 13.8% 3,090

Road 4,819 19.1% 4,365 22.1% △453 20,378 15.4% 14,873 10.5% △5,505

Other 4,355 17.2% 4,488 22.7% 132 60,759 45.9% 65,836 46.4% 5,077

25,275 100.0% 19,757 100.0% △5,517 34,605 26.2% 41,433 29.2% 6,827

132,247 141,737 9,489 132,247 100.0% 141,737 100.0% 9,489

less than 500

500 to 1,000

1,000 to 3,000

more than 3,000

Total Total

6．Breakdown of Net Sales （Non-Consolidated）

FY2023 FY2024 FY2023 FY2024

Civil
engineering

Building
construction

Civil
engineering

Public

Private

Building
construction

Total

Hokkaido

Tokyo

Osaka

Kyushu

Tohoku

Nagoya

Hiroshima

Total

■By Volume of Projects

6



（million yen）

Proportion Proportion YOY Proportion Proportion YOY

■By Type of Business ■By Clients

Public 16,943 14.2% 19,345 13.5% 2,401 Central 22,874 66.6% 16,462 42.7% △6,411

Private 102,542 85.8% 124,330 86.5% 21,787 Local 11,474 33.4% 22,089 57.3% 10,615

119,486 100.0% 143,675 100.0% 24,189 34,349 100.0% 38,552 100.0% 4,203

Public 17,405 57.4% 19,207 58.6% 1,801 Manufacturing industry 31,767 27.5% 30,752 22.3% △1,015

Private 12,903 42.6% 13,569 41.4% 665 Non-Manufacturing industry 83,678 72.5% 107,146 77.7% 23,467

30,309 100.0% 32,776 100.0% 2,467 115,446 100.0% 137,899 100.0% 22,452

Total Public 34,349 22.9% 38,552 21.8% 4,203 149,795 176,451 26,656

Private 115,446 77.1% 137,899 78.2% 22,452

149,795 100.0% 176,451 100.0% 26,656

■By Type of Projects ■By region

Office 10,333 8.6% 7,556 5.3% △2,777 4,926 3.4% 8,848 5.0% 3,921

Hotel 2,198 1.8% 4,556 3.2% 2,358 4,972 3.4% 5,587 3.2% 614

Shop ・Amusement 3,962 3.3% 1,895 1.3% △2,066 59,412 40.7% 75,239 42.6% 15,827

Factory・Warehouse 39,367 32.9% 55,140 38.4% 15,772 Overseas 11 0.0% 702 0.4% 690

Housing 42,285 35.4% 46,008 32.0% 3,723 11,148 7.6% 13,146 7.5% 1,997

Education 6,986 5.8% 3,083 2.1% △3,902 49,643 34.0% 48,005 27.2% △1,637

Medical・Welfare 1,516 1.3% 8 0.0% △1,507 6,132 4.2% 11,445 6.5% 5,313

Other 4,254 3.6% 2,772 1.9% △1,481 13,559 9.3% 14,178 8.0% 619

Renovation 8,582 7.2% 22,653 15.8% 14,070 149,795 100.0% 176,451 100.0% 30,352

119,486 100.0% 143,675 100.0% 24,189

Erosion flood control 923 3.0% 1,131 3.5% 207

Railway 5,710 18.8% 7,574 23.1% 1,864

Water and Sewage 5,506 18.2% 7,413 22.6% 1,907

Develop 3,107 10.3% 2,227 6.8% △879 8,286 5.5% 9,555 5.4% 1,269

Road 9,458 31.2% 7,189 21.9% △2,268 10,271 6.9% 11,637 6.6% 1,366

Other 5,603 18.5% 7,239 22.1% 1,635 84,652 56.5% 65,746 37.3% △18,905

30,309 100.0% 32,776 100.0% 2,467 46,585 31.1% 89,511 50.7% 42,925

149,795 176,451 26,656 149,795 100.0% 176,451 100.0% 26,656

500 to 1,000

1,000 to 3,000

more than 3,000

Total Total

Tohoku

Nagoya

Hiroshima

Total

less than 500

■By Volume of Projects

Building
construction

Civil
engineering

Building
construction

Civil
engineering

7．Breakdown of Projects of Process （Non-Consolidated）

Total

Public

Private

Hokkaido

Tokyo

Osaka

Kyushu

FY2023 FY2024 FY2023 FY2024
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■FY Ended March 31 ,2024　Orders
※JV: only our order （million yen）

Type of project Client Industry ＪＶ Order date Completion date Place

Warehouse
Chiba Freight Facilities Specific Purpose
Company

Private Single 20,447 2024/1 2025/9 Chiba

Housing
NTT Urban Development Corporation
MITSUBISHI ESTATE RESIDENCE CO.,LTD.

Private Single 5,930 2024/3 2026/10 Hiroshima

Plant MEAT SUPPLY CO., LTD. Private Single 1,304 2024/3 2025/3 Miyagi

Housing Tamagawa Rise Control Association Private Single 1,122 2024/3 2025/12 Tokyo

Railway West West Japan Railway Company Private Single 1,536 2024/2 2028/4 Nara

Sewer Nagoya Water Supply and Sewerage Bureau Public JVSP 834 2024/3 2025/8 Aichi

facility Fukushima regional environmental office Public JVSB 624 2024/2 2026/2 Fukushima

■FY Ended March 31 ,2024　Net sales
※JV: only our order

Type of project Client Industry ＪＶ Order date Completion date Place

Warehouse MARUTOKU SANGYO Co., Ltd. Private Single 2,702 2022/3 2024/3 Aichi

Plant NOSE　SEIKO　CO.,LTD. Private Single 2,669 2022/9 2024/1 Nara

Office Osaka Municipal High Speed Electric Track Co., Ltd. Private Single 2,456 2022/3 2024/2 Osaka

Hotel Sekisui House, Ltd. Private Single 2,271 2022/1 2024/1 Tokyo

Excavation survey Tokyo Education Promotion and Support Organization Private Single 571 2023/4 2024/3 Tokyo

Road Kanto Regional Development Bureau Public Single 505 2023/3 2024/3 Tokyo

■FY Ended March 31 ,2024　Projects of Process 
※JV: only our order

Type of project Client Industry ＪＶ Order date Completion date Place

Housing Sumitomo Realty & Development Co., Ltd. Private Single 3,050 2022/11 2026/6 Tokyo

Housing Tokyu Als Hongo Rebuilding Association Private Single 2,900 2022/9 2025/10 Tokyo

Plant SUBARU CORPORATION Private Single 2,390 2022/12 2024/9 Gunma

Plant SUBARU CORPORATION Private Single 2,237 2023/3 2025/1 Tochigi

Housing Seibu GAS CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Private Single 2,063 2022/9 2025/5 Fukuoka

Railway Kansai Rapid Railway Co.,Ltd. Private JVSB 3,329 2020/12 2028/3 Osaka

Road West Nippon Expressway Company Limited Public Single 2,753 2022/2 2026/10 Kyoto

Road West Nippon Expressway Company Limited Public Single 1,960 2023/3 2027/9 Osaka

Civil engineering

Projects of Process

Building construction

Civil engineering

8．Major Projects

Contract price

Civil engineering

Net sales

Building construction

Building construction
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